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Calendar for Academic Year 2025-2026* 

 
  
  Autumn term 
 

Sunday 31 August 2025  Arrival of Student Committee members 
Monday 1 September, between 9am and 4pm  Arrival of new students in: 
 • class 1 - International Baccalaureate 

• classes 2 and 3   
  Arrival of students in classes t IB before 5pm 
Tuesday 2 September, between 9am and 4pm  Arrival of new students in: 
   • class I - French Baccalaureate 
   • classes 4 and 5 
  • classes 9 to 6 (Juniors) 
  Arrival of all other returning students before 5pm 
Wednesday 3 September at 8am  Start of autumn term classes 
From 17 October at 1pm to 26 October before 7pm  Half-term holidays; Cultural trips and University visits  
Saturday 15 November  Bals du Rosey 
Thursday 18 December  Juniors’ Christmas festivities 
Friday 19 December  Le Rosey Christmas festivities 
Saturday 20 December  Departure for Christmas holidays 
 
 
 Winter term 
 

Monday 12 January 2026, before 5pm  Students return to Gstaad campus 
Tuesday 13 January  Start of winter term classes 
Thursday 19 February  Orientation and Guidance meetings for parents  
  Gala evening (for parents) 
Friday 20 February  Le Rosey ski races. Weekend departures from 4pm 
Tuesday 10 March  Winter Concert (Saanen) 
Friday 13 March  Departure for spring holidays 
 
 
 Spring term 
 

Monday 6 April, before 5pm  Students return to Rolle campus 
Tuesday 7 April  Start of spring term classes 
Friday 26 June  End-of-year celebrations 

Saturday 27 June  Graduation Ceremony; Le Rosey’s 146th Anniversary 
  Departure for summer holidays after 3pm 

  
 
 
 

*The calendar may be subject to changes 
V2 – January 2025 

 


